## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Crook County Board of Commissioners Regular Session, Wednesday October 2, 2024, 9:00 a.m., Crook County Board of Commissioners meeting room, 320 NE Court Street, Prineville, Oregon. Consent Agenda: Signature for the HB 4002 BHD grant; Airport - Services during construction contract / Precision Approach Engineering Inc. Phase II Runway reconstruction project. **Discussion Items:** Recognize Employees with 15+ years of service to Crook County; Domestic Violence Awareness; Presentation regarding Educational Campus (HUB); Funds to continue Christmas in the Pines; Informal Bid Selection - Picnic Table Replacement; Justice Center Janitorial Procurement; IGA with Jefferson County for Rural Health Equity Integration - Central Oregon Health Council Pass through Grant; Endorsement of Jackson County Wildfire Hazard Map Letter to State; Approval of Order 2024-43 In the matter of adopting the Crook County Equal Employment Opportunity Plan for 2024-2026. Scheduled Appearances: Joanna Gardner, Saving Grace Outreach Services Coordinator; Mandi Puckett, High Desert Christian Academy Community Relations Director; Maryann Carbaugh, Stanley Flynn, and Gail Merritt. Executive Session: ORS 192.660(2)(f) To consider information or records that are exempt by law from public inspection; ORS 192.660(2)(d) To conduct deliberations with persons designated by the governing body to carry on labor negotiations. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website www.co.crook.or.us. For information about adding agenda items, please contact the County Administration Office at 541-447-6555. Assistance to handicapped individuals is provided with advance notice. Zoom: 1-253-215-8782; Meeting ID: 954 2612 6858: Passcode: 178149